
o/. EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finan.e Eank

sN/J K/090 / SEDNDIIo331661/ Mar'25

Mrs.Puratchiselvi R,

3/80, North street, Silapadi,
Dindugal- 624005, Tamilnadu

2. MrRajac,
3/80, North street, Silapadi,
Dindugal- 624005, Tamilnadu.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notic€ for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on L7-O4-2O25 fot recovery of Rs.2,30,023/- as

on 30.05.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

31.05.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,92,168.59/- as on

lO-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.Puratchiselvi R, (Borrower), 2 Mr.Raja C

(Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.2,34,540/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty FourThousand and Five Hundred Forty

only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.23,454/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred and FiftY

Four Only)

Equita 9rlall Finane Bank Llmited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

49 Floor, ,ha5€ ll, Sperrer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Saiaa, Cl€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia '50O m2

36?4733

t:

T: +91444299 50(m I F: +91444299 5O5O I corporateeequitat.in I www.equita$ank.com lToll Free: 1800 103 122 lClNNo:165191TN1993P1G025280

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



All the piece and parcel of land and building bearing comprised in Natham s.No.s72l2 New s.No.572l28
with an extent 0f 1303 3/4 Sq.ft situated at Seelapadi Village, Dindugal Taluk, Dindugal District with in the
Dindugal join l Sub Registration Distract Dindugal Registration District

-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

: Property belongs to Mr.Palanisamy
: Property belonqs to I\4r.Vellaisavari@Arockiyam
: Odai and Ooradi
: Property belongs to Mr.Palanisamy
: East-West | 37 tl4 ft, North-South : 35 ft

North by
South by
East by
West by
lvleasurement

Situated at within the Sub Registratlon Oistrict of Dindugal join 1 and Registration Oistrict of Dindugal.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditaons of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 13-03-2025



EqUI
I-d=

Equitar Small Finance gank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notrce issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offlcer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
I5 WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT 15 CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

1. Mrs.Purdtchiselvi R,
3/80, North street, Silapadi
Dindugal- 624005, Tamilnadu

2. Mr.Rajac,
3/80, North street, Silapadi
Dindugal- 624005, Tamilnadu.

Loan Account No:- SEDNDUo331661

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,30,023/- as on
30.05.2023 with further interest from
31.05.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,92,168.59/- as

on 10-03-2025).

Date & Time of Sale: 17-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection; - 17-03-2025 to 08-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.2,34,540/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand and Five Hundred
Forty Only)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.23,454/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifty Four Only)

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

All the piece and parcel of land and building
bearing comprised in Natham S.No.572l2 New
S.No.572l28 with an extent 0f 1303 3/a Sq.ft
situated at Seelapadi Village, Dindugal Taluk,
Dindugal District

: Property belongs to
Mr.Palanisamy

: Property belongs to
Mr.Vellaisavari@Arockiyam

: Odai and Oorddi
: Property belongs to
Mr.Palanisamy

: East-West | 37 U4 ft.,

North-South : 35 ft

Situated at within the Sub Registration District of
Dindugal join 1 and Registration District of
Dindugal.

Together with all buildings and structure attached

to the earth or permanently fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and all

easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

North by

South by

14easurement

East by
West by

t=

,"i::m:ffi1::Tffi#*:r#-*, 3674?35
46 Floor, Pha* ll, Spen<er Plaza, No.769, Mou Road, Anna glai, Chennai, Tamil t'ladu, lndia ' 600 002

I +91 44 4299 5OOO I F: +91 aa a299 5O5O I corpora.teoequitas.in I www.equitasbank.(om lToll Free: l80O l0: 1222 | CIN No: L6S19ITN 1993Ptc02s280

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

TERMS & CONorrroNSi

1.

2.

3

The auction sare wiI be 'on rine E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

Intending bidders shal hord a varid digatar signature certificate and emair address, for detairs withregard to digibr srgnature, prease contact c1 rndia pvt. ita. 
" 

prot No.a8 , 3;;;b;;;
Ll*^"I_- 

4^1lS,r-.s1oni H".V"n _0!l: 122003. Contacu-pra'UaG-ran M Mobite +91-7418281709()uppor Moorre numbers +9172919Afl24l25l26), Email id: tn@clindia.com &suoport@bankeaudions.com

Brdders are advrsed to go through the webste httos://www.bankeauctions.com tor detailed Termsand conditrons or Auctron sare before trb,ttiftliiiridiiid=1u==ffipart rn the E-auction sareproceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online kaining on e-auction from C1 fndia Pvt, Ltd. Plot No.68,3'd Floor, Secto r - 44 Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact Prabakaran I\4 Mobile +91-7418281709 (Su pport Moblle numbers +9L129 tga,.t}4 I ZS I 26), Email id: tn@clindia.com &su000 rt@bankeauction s ,com

5- Bids shall be subnritted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6' E"arned Money Deposit (EMD) 
-sha, be deposited in favour of Equitas sma, Finance Bank Ltd..throueh Etectronic mode rRrGS/NEFr) to credit of a.i"r"i r,r".-l-o-.orio.-Oi6i;;; ;il;."Sil,JiFinance Bank !!d, T. Nagaibranch, ahalgvu, cull"iiu, ii;,o. iei".u," noaa, T. Nagar, chennai- 600 017, IF'C code: esreoooioor,-6r_. ,rorllng ih" biii,onrine on or oerore 2.oo pM on16-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in f"roi oiiqrit"s Small Finance BankLtd, payabte at Chennai.

7 A copy of the bid form arono with onrine Transfer Detairs sha, be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equrtas Sma, Finanle Bank 
^Ltd, 

No. zOS, iV i["i p';; U, Spencer ptaza, Anna Satat,Chennai - 600 OO2, on or before 4.OO pM on f6-O+ZO-ZS. 
---

S The bid price to be submitted shar-be above the Reserve price and bidders sha, improve theirfurther offers in nruttiples of Rs.lO,OOol- tnupees ienJ;;;;#;j;.
9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,atready paid), immediately on ctosrr" of ti. "rr.ti_ ;;;;;".d;g, 

", 
the same day of the satein the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The ourin." oiirr" purchase price sha, have tobe paid within 1s days of accepbi-ce a .nnirri.;;r1;;;;;;. to them faitine which, Bankrs at liberty to for,eit the amount deposited by the succerrfrl iiOJ"i.'

10 The EMD ofthe unsuccessfur bidder wi, be returned within 3 working days from the crosure ofthee-auction sale proceedrngs

11 The sale is subject to
amount due to the ba

confirmation by
nki

the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/quarantor oav thp
oate ot sate, no sale will be conducted.



3 EqUI --d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of vvhatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any otier matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modii/ any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can anspect the property from 17-03-2025 to 08-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: S.Pasumpon raja - Mobile
No.978813181 1, Mallayaraj - Mobile No.8838591326

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will b€ issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / lvladam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
Place

Date
Chennai
13.03.2025

Equitas Small Finane Eank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4' Floor, Phase ll, Sp€rrer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road. Anna thi, Chennai. Tamil Nadtl lndia _ 600 m2

36747J9

EI

t +91 44 4299 5OOO I F: +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporateoequitas.in I wwwequhatbank..om I Toll Free: 1800 103 1222 lClNNo:L65191TNl993Ptco2s28o

BEYCND BANKING \rlrhen you bonk yuith us, you cont?ibute towords o bett€r society.



RI23966/ta{t{

ffi*nmm'ffi*

fii,Hffiwiu'+r::


